UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/
After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

WU

Doc#: 1304417005 Fee: $120.00
Karen A, Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10.00
Cock County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/13/2013 09:36 AM Pg: 1of1i7

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, Inc.,
Medifications Department

9700 Bissonnet Street

Suie 1500

Houston . TX 77036

1.855.6€4 8,24

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Order ID: 8775082
Loan Number: 52119961
Borrower: HALINA SLYS

Original Loan Amount: $238,000.00
Original Mortgage Date: 3/30/2004

Legal Description: See Exhibit A’
Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B'

e i oo e

A TR oot

Project ID; 8775082

s

Py /7
>
SC

o

i A% S R i3 e e



1304417005 Page: 2 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Modification Agreement i BanltofAmerica@'Home Loans
4

After Recording Return To;
Bank of America, N. A.
S/0 Home Retention Group
9700 Bissonnet Street

Suite 1500

Houston, TX 77036

- ek Mo Fredete Mo UNIESR

FOLTETATE HUME AT ORDAT L THOMN AGREENM ENY
7 £ 2 7ot é

wumumumnmnmunnm 1 mmmmmlmmmmiiuimiiimunu

52119 CTR3HMF_11022012 [N TR




|

1304417005 Page: 3 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, Inc.,
Modifications Department

9700 Bissonnat Street

Suite 1500

Houston. /<X 77036
1.855.664.8124

d [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

CATE BUME ARPORGARLE VOOW

0 VAR

A TION BGREFIENT . Sy

vty - Farene Mo Freaddie 8ac GREEORA
tHaue 2 ot 14)

II

19

|

6

+

L



-

1304417005 Page: 4 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Borrower ("1")": HALINA SLYS

Lender ("Lender"): BAC Home Loans Senicing, LP

Date of firzJien Security Instrument {"Mortgage") and Note ("Note"): March 25, 2004
Loan Number:12135211996160018

" Property Address (See Exhibit Afor Legal Description, if and when recording becomes necessary}

("Property”): 1624 2 TOCKTON AVENUE, DES PLAINES, IL 60018

MERS: "100015700055275565

MERS is Mortgage E.etlonic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation thatis acting solelyas a
nominee for Lender ana Londer's successors and assigns. MERS is organized and exsting under the laws of
Delaware, and has an adaress-and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Elint, Mi 48501-2026, (888) 679-MERS.

If my representations in Section 1.crasiue fo be true in all material respects, then this Home Affordable Modification
Agreement ("Agreement”} will, as sat forth.in Section 3, amend and supplement (1) the Mortgage or Deed of Trust
{"Mortgage™) on the Property, and (2) tt'e Ncte secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note together, as they
may previously have been amended, aie rziomed to as the "Loan Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this
Agreement and not defined have the meaniing civen to them in Loan Documents.

I understand thatafler | sign and return two copies ¢f this Agreementto the Lender, the Lenderwill send me a Signed
copy of this Agreement. This Agreement will not take effsct Unless the preconditions set forth in Section 2 have been
satisfied.

T !_hare is more than one Borrower or Morlgagor executing this document, each s referrad o as "1." For purposes of this document words signifing the singular f=uch as "M
shall include the phural (such as “we") and vice versa where appropriate.

TATE ORE SFEORDAS B MIDDIFCATION AGREENENT . Single £ Fanie §Mae Freddin e UNIFORS

T T

022012 [ G

o




1304417005 Page: 5 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. My Representations and Covenants. | certify, represent o Lender, covenant and agree:

A

I am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, {i) | am in default under the Loan
Documents ormydefaultis imminentand {ii}| do not have sufficientincome or access to sufficient
liquid assets to make the monthly morigage payments now or in the near future;

3. One of the borrowers signing this Agreementlives in the Property as a principal residence, and the
Property has notbeen condemned;

C. “ne'e has been noimpermissible change in the ownership of the Property since | signed the Loan
Dacumants. A permissible change would be any transferthat the lenderis required by law to allow,
such 25 actransfer to add or remove a family member, spouse or domestic partner of the
undersigaed in the event of a death, divorce or marriage.

D. | have provided do:umentation for aliincome that | receive (and | understand thatl am not required
to disclose chila sapport or alimony unless | chose to rely on such income when requesting to
qualify for the Home A%oraable Modification program {"Frogram™));

E Under penalty of perjury, all Jocuments and information | have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, incfuding tba documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
Frogram, are true and correct,

F. If Lender requires me to obtain credil counseling in connection with the Program, | will do so: and

G I have made or will make alf payments reguired under a trial period plan.

2, Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modification. | understand and acknowledge that:

A If priorto the Modification Effective Date as setfortivin Sectsn 3 the Lender determines that any of
my representations in Section 1 are no longer true and co'rect or.any covenant in Section 1 has not
been performed, the Loan Documents will not be modified un2 this Agreement will terminate. In
that event, the Lender will have all of the rights and remedie’s povided bythe Loan Documents;
and

B. | understand thatthe Loan Documents will not be modified unless and it (i) the Lender accepts

RELL VoIl A

52

TR UM E APTORDARLE MODIFC 8T SGREEMENT

119961+BA

I

B T T T S

this Agreement by signing and retuming a copy of it to me, and | receive from ine. Lender a copy of
this Agreementsigned by the Lender, and (i) the Modification Effective Date \as r.efned in Section
3) has occurred. | further understand and agree thatthe Lender will not be obliyat_aor bound to
make any modification of the Loan Documents if | fail to meet anyone of the requirsmants under
this Agreement.

o W UNIPCEGE

INGTRUMEMT. Form 2957 R

U

- 110220 €3 100




1304417005 Page: 6 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. The Modification. If my representations and covenants in Section 1 ¢ontinue o be true in all
material respects and all preconditions to the modification setforth in Section 2 have been met, the Loan
Documents will avtomatically become modified on the 1st day of May, 2011 {the "Modification Effective
Date") and all unpaid late charges that remain unpaid will be waived. | understand that if | have failed to
make any payments as a precondition to this modification under a trial period plan, this modification will not
take affect. The first modified payment will be due on the 1st day of May, 2011,

A The Maturity Date will be: April 1, 2051,

B. “ne modified principal balance of my Nofe willinclude allamounts and arrearages that will be past
due’as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and deferred interest, fees, escrow
advarnices and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, collectively, "Unpaid Amounts") less
any amcunts paid to the Lender but not previously credited fo myLoan. The new principal balance
of my Nete'wilt be $223,995 .68 (the "New Principal Balance™). | understand that by agreeing to add
the Unpaid Arounts.to the outstanding principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue
interestbased o the interestrate in effect under this Agreement. i also understand that this means
interest will now accriie o the unpaid interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance,
which would not happan without this Agreement.

C. $49,469.58 of the New Princival 3a‘ance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance") and |
will not pay interestor make mor =iy payments on this amount. The New Principal Balance less the
Deferred Principal Balance shall Le refzvad fo as the "Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this
amount is $174,526.10. Interest at flie rawe of 2.000% will begin to accrue on the interest Bearing
Principal Balance as of April 01, 20171 3/ the first new monthly payment on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance will be due on May 1, 25141, My payment schedule for the modified foan is as

follows:
Years | interest interest Rate Monthly Prin & Int T Monthly ", Total Monthly Payment Number of
Rate Change Date Payment Amount | Escrow Payrant* Begins On Manthly

Payment Payments
Amount*

1-5 2.000% | April0t, 2011 $528.50 $478.55 $1,00705 _© ';May 01,2011 {60
May adjust May adjust
periodically periodicaly

6 3.000% Aprl01, 2076 $613.99 May adjst May adjust May 12076 [ 12
periodicaly periodically

7 4.000% April01, 2017 $704 24 May adjust May adjust May 0T, 2017 T 12
periodically periodically 1

8-40 | 4.875% | April0f, 2018 $786.41 May adjust May adjust May 01, 2018 [-3o
periodically periodically

LR AR MO E AFTOGDARE RMODERCATION AL Single Fannly - Fannig Moas e ddie 8ao UNIFORM

INETEIMENT - Forr 2 ERHS .m-:_ii'gri'f f

e

92119961+BACTR3HMF_1102204

Wi o gy

¥E Ttiy




1304417005 Page: 7 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

* The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law and
therefore my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above terms in this Section 3.C. shall supersede any provisions to the contraryin the Loan
Documents, including but not limited {o, provisions for an” adjustable or step interest rate.

| understand that, if t have a pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modification, the
minimum monthlypaymentoption, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be
rflered and thatthe monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for my modified
*aar will be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the rematining term of the loan.
My (nalified loan will nothave a negative amorfization feature that would allow me te payless than
the ine/estdue resulting in any unpaid interestbeing added to the outstanding principal balance.

THIS LC217IS PAYABLE IN FULE AT MATURITY. YOU MUST REPAY THE ENTIRE PRINCIPAL
BALANCE OF iHiz LOAN AND UNPAID INTEREST THEN DUE. THE LENDER IS UNDER NO
OBLIGATION TU REFINANCE THE LOAN AT THAT TIME. YOU WILL, THEREFORE, BE
REQUIRED TO MAKT PAYMENT QUT OF OTHER ASSETS THAT YQU MAY OWN, OR YOU
WILL HAVE TO FIND A LENDER, WHICH MAY BE THE LENDER YOU HAVE THIS LOAN WITH,
WILLING TO LEND YOU TMME MONEY. IF YOU REFINANCE THIS LOAN AT MATURITY, YOU
MAY HAVE TO PAY SOME GR ALL OF THE CLOSING COSTS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH
A NEW LLOAN EVEN 1F YOU UP" AN REFINANCING FROM THE SAME LENDER.

D. I will be in default i | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as madified by this
Agreement.

E. If a default rate of interest is permitied unde! fi Loan Documents, then in the event of default
under the Loan Documents, as amendad, the irwes¢st thai will be due will be the rate set forth in
Section 3.C.

F. f agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the

Loan Documents by the eariest of; (i) the date | sell or traiigie~an interest in the Praperty, (i) the
date | pay the entire Inferest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) the Maturity Date.

4, Additional Agreements. | agree to the following:

A That all persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized represeriaue(s)have signed
this Agreement, unless (i}a borrower or co-borroweris deceased; (ii) the boriowe. and co-borrower
are divorced and the property has been lransferred to one spouse in the divora decree, the
spouse who no longer has an interest in the property need not sign this Agreement 12!though the
nan-signing spouse maycontinue to be held liable for the obligation underthe Loan D acuments ) or
(iti) the Lender has waived this requirement in writing.

LU AT D HORTE AR DROAD) £ MODIFICA T 00 AGRE

NS TH I ENT . ¥
5211996

&

A R

- LU




1304417005 Page: 8 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. That this Agreementshail supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, frial period plan or
workout ptan that | previously entered into with Lender.

C. To comply, except to the exient that they are modified by this Agreement, with all covenants,
agreements, and requirements of Loan Documents including my agreement fo make all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, Escrow ltems, impounds, and all other payments, the
amount of which may change periodicaliy over the term of my Loan.

D. That this Agreement constitutes notice that the Lender's waiver as to payment of Escrow ftems, if
7ny.has been rewoked, and | have been advised of the amount needed to fully fund my escrow
accoun’.

E That the . 04n Documents as modified by this Agreement are duly valid, binding agreements,

enforceahl><in accordance with their terms and are herebyreaffirmed.

F. That ail terms an’ provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified by this
Agreement, remain ir uil force and effect; nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or
constiruedto be a sativfaction orrelease in whole orin part of the obligations contained in the Loan
Documents; and that excpt as otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressly medified by,
this Agreement, the Lender ane! Lwill be bound by, and will comply with, all of the terms and
conditions of the Loan Documen’s.

G That, as of the Modification Effectie Date, notwithstanding any other provision of the Loan
Documents, | agree as follows: If ali"or-diy part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or
transferred without Lender's prior writter-corisent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
paymentin full of all sums secured by the Mortgans. However, Lender shall not exercise thig option
if state or federal law, rules or regutations prohicit*ie-axercise of such option as of the date of such
sale or fransfer. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give me notice of acceleration. The
notica shall provide a period of not less than 30 dayz-irom tha_date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which | must pay all sums secured by the Morlge ge. I’ | fail to pay these sums pricr to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remeaics permitted by the Mortgage without
further notice or demand on me.

H. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, | understand that the Leic er will only allow the transfer
and assumption ofthe Loan, including this Agreement, to a transferee of my property as permitied
under the Garn S$t. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or ransicise of the Property
will not be permitted, under any other circumstance, to assume the Loan. Eicept as noted herein,
this Agreement may not be assigned lo, or assumed by, a buyer or transferee of /e roperty.

L Thal, as of the Modification Effective Dale, if any provision in the Note or in any ¢ddendum or

amendmentto the Note allowed for the assessmentofa penalty for full or partial prepayiien: of the
Note, such provision is null and void.

ST AT R WO e SFTOROAELE MODIFILATION 2ORERMTNY . 3 i

INGTRUBENT. Poros 3087 sl {h-\,‘.\‘}f{}.ﬁ;.. e 7 oad il
32119961

L

5 61+ 110220 LF Rt

et et B T




1304417005 Page: 9 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

J. That, | will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or similar fitle
insurance product{s), and/or subordination agreement{s) that are necessary or required by the
Lender's procedures to ensure thatthe modified mortgage loan is infirstlien position andforis fully
enforceable upon modification and that if, under any eircumstance and not withstanding anything
elseto the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not receive such tile endorsement(s}, titte
insurance product(s) andior subordination agreement(s), then the terms of this Agreement will not
become effective on the Modification Effective Date and the Agreementwill be null and woid. lalso
agree to allow Lender to attach an Exhibit Ato this loan modification which wili include a Legal
Fescription, recording information of the original security instrument, and any other relevant
iwformation required by a County Clerk's Office to aliow for recording if and when recording
becit:s necessary for Lender.

K That | vill execute such other documents as may be reascnably necessary to either (i}
consummzie the terms and conditions ofthis Agreement; or (i} correct the terms and conditions of
this Plan if an/ermir is detected after execution of this Agreement. | understand that a corrected
Agreementwill be rrovided fo me and this Agreementwill be woid and of no legai effect upon notice
of such error. If | elect'notto sign any such corrected Agreement, the terms of the original Loan
Documents shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this
Agreement, and | will no. br eligible for a modification under the Home Affordable Modification
program.

L Mortgage Electronic Registration 3ystems, Inc. ('MERS") is a separate corporation organized and
existing under the laws of Deiaware and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 20286,
Flint, Ml 48501-2026, (888} 679-MERS. 11 tases where the loan has been registered with MERS
who has only legal fitle to the interests graiind by the borrower in the mortgage and who is acting
solely as nominee for Lender and Lenders/successors and assigns, MERS has the right to
exercise any or all of those interests, including, bl nitlimited to, the right to foreclose and sell the
Proparty, and to take any action required of Lender ircluding, but not limited to, releasing and
canceiing the mortgage loan.

M. That Lender will collect and recerd personal information, insiding, but not limited to, my name,
address, telephone number, social security number, credt soere, income, payment histary,
government monitoring information, and information about account balances and activity. In
addition, | understand and consent to the disclosure of my personal information and the terms of
the Trial Period Plan and this Modification Agreement by Lender to (a}th3'U.S. Department of the
Treasury, (b) Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac in connection with their responsibites underthe Home
Affordability and Stability Plan; (c) any investor, insurer, guarantor or senvicar that owns, insures,
Quarantees or senices my first lien or subordinate lien (if applicable) mortyags 'oan(s); (d)
companies that perform support services for the Home Affordable Modification Frogram and the
Second Lien Modification Program; and (e} any HUD cerlified housing counselor.

BPLLTITA T HOME ALFORDABLE MODFITATION AGREFRENT - Swgle Family - Eanone WMas B doie Mao UMRORS

INGYRUMENT. Form 2187
52119961 1

0ot 44
s Bat4dy

T

5211996 1+BACTR3HME_11022012 O oEn

e e bl e e e s b 1




1304417005 Page: 10 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

N. That if any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is fost, misplaced,
misstated, inaccuratelyreflects the true and correct terms and conditions ofthe loan as modified, or
is otherwise missing, | will comply with the Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and
deliver to the Lenderany documentation the Lender deems necessary. Ifthe Note is replaced, the
Lender hereby indemnifies me against any loss associated with a demand on the Nole. All
documents the Lender requests of me under this Section 4.N. shall be referred to as "Documents.”
| agree to deliver the Documents within ten {10) days after | receive the Lender's written request for
such replacement.

0. ¥'m Loan Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then | agree that as of the
Mudincition Effective Date, | am terminating my right to borrow new funds under my home equity
ioan-or/ine of credit. This means that | cannot obtain additional advances, and must make
payments arcording to this Agreement. (Lender may have previously terminated or suspended my
right to ohtZii additional advances under myhoeme equity loan or line of credit, and if so, ! confirm
and acknowledge 'hat no additional advances may be obtained.)

P. If | have experienced aquglifying event that commenced before the Modification Effective Date and
is eligible for benefits under Borrowers Protection Plan, | should contact Bank of America prior to
the execution of this Medif.cat on Agreement. Once this Modification Agreement is executed, | may
still be eligible to receive prnefite. under Borrowers Protection Plan for a qualifying event that
commenced before the Modiniceion Effective Date, but benefits will anly be applied for the period
from the commencement of the ‘quali&ing event to the Modification Effective Date. Eligibility for
benefits is subjectto the terms and conditions of myBorrowers Protection Plan Addendum, which
is the contract containing the terms aiii noiditions of Borrowers Protection Plan that | received at
clesing of my original loan.

MU DD T T O B AR FOROARE &‘%}ﬁ!? I\ TiON G GRE

| I IIIII}I N llIIIIIIIIIIIINIHIIIIlIIHllll

521189681 +BACTR3HMF_11022012 O8I0

Fanine Manibreddin ac UMIEORY

s A g s m



FRAAT 2 e 0 e D

1304417005 Page: 11 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

>11/@(/“ hd QIW (Seal) o/- 30- AO/3

Bomowst HALINA 3LYS v Date

AJ (Seal)
Borrower Date

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgement]

R ATE HOME AFFORDEBLE MOHIFI A

INSTRUMERNT. Fonw

(B

e Famty - Fanoe BlaeFoedde Mag UNIEORY
330 HEalb i4;

£

e A e e 1 i £ e e

b3 S, tams 55



1304417005 Page: 12 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE of ILLINOIS
County of. COOK—

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this O/~ 30-/ 5 {date) by HALINA
SLYS (name of rerson acknowledged).

Oksars . Les KQ

Notary Public Printed Nam 2 {Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgeﬁ'rént)

{Title or Rank)
(Serial Numbei_ if any)
7 M OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commission Expires: /”/FQC/—/ CL 205 o PR

Notary Public - State of !iinais
My Commission Expires Mar 5, 2015

STAVEHOME AFTORDABLE MODWFIATION
LN ORI NS TREBAENT . Forg

-fengle Famiily - Fanwe MaeiFrodde Man
BG0 (Fage 11 of 14

i

m|||||nnum|||||mn|umum i

i




1304417005 Page: 13 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of / 4‘4/ A &/S’
County of. (o0&

The foregoing ins{tyment was acknowledggd before me this V-8~ /j (date) by
(SESBALZ L ers

Vo (name acknowiedg
-

(Slgnature of Person Taking Acknowledgement)
OFFICIAL SEAL

AR t likinols
Notary Public - State 0 y
My Commission Expires Mar 5. 2015 ?

(Title or Rank)

(Serial Number, if any)

Signatures continue on the following page

1‘—"“‘?2 ‘ “”

ATE HOME SFFORDABLE MODIFILATION A4
UNIFURM INSTRUMENT. Yorm 3

AR A

EERENT - Siungle Farly - Farme MaeFredois Ma
303 irey Thol

M

GOy gl\.!‘

[



1304417005 Page: 14 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact

By: L%L; 2/ [ //5

Jessica Abbott, A.V.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On February 1, 2013 before me, Casey Human Noten Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared Jessica Abbott, A.V.P., Stewart Lenaec Services, Inc._personally known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the withininstrument and acknowledged that
she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by hersignature on the instrument
the person, or entity upon bebhaif of which the person acted, exectiad 2ne instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

a@m

S, CASEY HUMAN
F205% Notary Public, State of Texas
Casey\Human ET ,-’a§ My Commigsion Expires
y e July 16,2016

My commission expires: July 16, 2016

Signatures continue on the following page

a2 AT L A ORI 1 9



1304417005 Page: 15 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. {MERS),

as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans

Servicing, LP

KW
By: 4

7 —

lessica Abbott, Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On February 1, 2013 before me, Casey Human Notary Puolic-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared Jessica Abbott, Vice President of Mortgage Eleciionic Registration Systems,
Inc. (MERS).as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as cuccessor by merger to BAC
Home Loans Servicing, LP, personally known to me to be the person vrhos2 pame is subscribed
to the within instrurnent and acknowledged that she executed the sari¢ ir her authorized
capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upén behaif of which
the person acted, executed the instrument.

10l
e, CASEY HUMAN

\:} Notary Pubiie, State of Texas
R

~lr

Ay,

A
3%

Witness my hand and official seal.
f My Cormmission Expires

Signature Ogmm
/}/ Sy 16 2018

Casé-y uman e

My commission expires: July 16, 2016




1304417005 Page: 16 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 21 in Block 1 in Mc!Zay-Nealis® Subdivision of part of the North 1/2 of Section 28,
Township 41 North, Range 12, Fast of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat
Registered in the Office of the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Mllinois, on March 16, 1958
as document no. 1796434, in Cock County, Tllinois.




1304417005 Page: 17 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Madification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

QOrder ID; 8775082 Project ID; 8775082
Loan Numbzr 52119961

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: HALINA SLYS
Property Address: 1831 STOCKTONAVENUE, DES PLAINES, IL 60018

This Modification Agreement amends and supplements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 04/13/2004 as Instrum=nt/Document Number: 0410429035, and/or Book/Liber
Number; N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real racordz.of COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $238,000.00
Original Mortgage Date: 3/30/2004
Legal Description: See Exhibit 'A'

PIN fTax ID: __ (7~ 98— ;3 ]-007-0C 00

Al
i
*# B 7 758 8 2 % RIS AR e

I




